ACCOUNT NO.: 072100000032

REFERENCE: 658484 43384

AUTHORIZATION : Patricia Mento

COST LIMIT : \$ 140.00

ORDER DATE : April 11, 2000

ORDER TIME : 2:38 PM

ORDER NO. : 658484-015

CUSTOMER NO: 4338458

CUSTOMER: Ms. Cherryl Kirby

OCWEN FINANCIAL CORPORATION OCWEN FINANCIAL CORPORATION

The Forum

1675 Palm Beach Lakes Blvd. West Palm Beach, FL 33401

## DOMESTIC FILING

\*

NAME:

NHP AFFORDABLE HOUSING LIMITED PARTNERSHIP-BAY

CAPITAL WATER WORKS

EFFECTIVE DATE:

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
XX CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

XX \_\_\_\_CERTIFIED COPY

PLAIN STAMPED COPY

\_\_\_\_\_ CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Darlene Ward

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

OO APR 11 PH 4: 01
DEFANCE CORPORATION
DIVISION OF CORPORATION

200003204962

hk 4/11

## CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

1. NHP AFFORDABLE HOUSING LIMITED PART	INERSHIP- BAY-CAPITAL WATER WORKS
(Name of Limited Partnership; must contain a suffix suc	INERSHIP- BAY-CAPITAL WATER WORKS has "Limited", 'Ltd.', or "Limited Partnership")  002, West Palm Beach, F1 33400  or Service of Process)  002, West Palm beach, F1 33401  Registered Agent)
·	, Lat., of Limited Parmership")
2 1675 D-1- D 1 - 1	
2. 1075 Falm Beach Lakes Blvd., Suite 1	002, West Palm Beach, Fl 3340
(Business address of Lim	nited Partnership)
3. John R. Erbey	
Name of Pagistared Agent fo	2 1/2
/1 made of MeStateted Agent 10	or Service of Process)
4 1677 -	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
4. 1675 Palm Beach Lakes Blvd., Suite 10	002, West Palm beach Wi 20/01
(Florida street address for F	Registered Agent)
//2	3 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
5. By:	
(Registered Agent must sign below to	
(Registered Agent must sign here to accept designation	as Registered Agent for Service of Process)
6. 1675 Palm Beach Lakes Blvd., Suite 10	02. West Palm Booch Til sover
(Mailing Address of the Lin	nited Partnershin)
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	and I matersup)
7 77 - 1	
7. The latest date upon which the Limited Partnersh 8. Name(s) of general partner(s):	ip is to be dissolved is: December 23
8. Name(s) of general partner(s):	Street address:
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	odeer address:
OCWEN FEDERAL BANK FSB 1675	
	Palm Beach Lakes Blvd., Suite 1002,
west	Palm Beach, Fl 33401.
<u> </u>	
	<u> </u>
Under penalties of perjury I (we) declare that I (we) is contents thereof and that the facts stated having one of	have read the former.
contents thereof and that the facts stated herein are t	muse read the joregoing and know the
ej me me jedo siaida herein are i	nue wia correct.
Signed this <u>10TH</u> day of APRIL	
Signed this10TH day ofAPRIL	, XX9 _2000
	NHP AFFORDABLE HOUSING LIMITED
Signature of all general partners:	PARTNERSHIP- BAY CAPITAL WATER WORKS BY
1	OCWEN FEDERAL BANK FSB, its general
	partner
General Partner	= _ lmothy J. Lornald
- swortal tartiff	General Partner
	Timothy J. Reynolds, Vice President
General Partner	
Concern I mater	General Parmer
General Parmer	en en <u>La companya de la companya de</u>
Country throng.	General Parmer

## AFFIDAVIT OF CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS FOR FLORIDA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

The undersigned constituting all of the ge	eneral partners of NHP AFFORDABLE HOUSING
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP BAY CAPITAL	WATER WORKS
a Florida Limited Partnership, certify:	WATER WORKS
The amount of capital contributions to date	of the limited partners is \$ None
	ed to be contributed by the limited partners at this time
totals \$_1,000.00	partiers at this time
Signed this <u>10TH</u> day of <u>APRIL</u>	The same
FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.	XXX 2000
Inder the penalties of perjury I (we) declare ontents thereof and that the facts stated her	e that I (we) have read the foregoing and know the sein are true and correct.
General Partner	NHP AFFORDABLE HOUSING PARTNERS- BAY-CAPITAL BY: OCWEN FEDERAL BANK, its general partner
General Partner	General Partner Timothy J. Reynolds, Vice President and Assistant Secretary
General Parmer	General Partner
Tarmer	General Partner